Farnell Page 431 Date: 05-09-06 time:17:45
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

withstand high voltage, fast rise time pulses. Suitable for tuned circuits, filter networks, timing
networks, stable oscillator circuits, resonant circuits and other high performance pulse
handling applications.
Polypropylene
208417
Operating temperature -55°C to +100°C
Climatic category 55/100/56
Tolerance ±10%
Service life 200000 hours
Operating temperature -55°C to +100°C Voltage Rating 160V dc
IEC test classification 55/100/56 Permissible AC voltage 100V ac
Capacitance tolerance ±1% Lead Pitch 55/100/56
Capaci- Voltage
tance V V Dimensions Lead Mftrs.
μF (d.c.) (a.c) H W D Pitch List No. Order Code
0.001 2000 700 10.5 18 5.0 15 B32652A2102K 975-1254
0.0022 2000 700 12.5 18 7.0 15 B32652A2222K 975-1262
0.0047 2000 700 17.5 18 9.0 15 B32652A2472K 975-1270
0.01 1600 500 15 26.5 6.0 22.5 B32653A1103K 975-1289
0.022 1250 500 15 26.5 6.0 22.5 B32653A7223K 975-1297
0.047 1000 250 15 26.5 6.0 22.5 B32653A0473K 975-1300
0.068 1000 250 15 26.5 6.0 22.5 B32653A0683K 975-1319
0.1 630 250 15 26.5 6.0 22.5 B32653A6104K 975-1327
0.22 630 250 16.5 26.5 8.5 22.5 B32653A6224K 975-1335
0.47 630 250 20.5 26.5 11.0 22.5 B32653A6474K 975-1343
0.68 400 200 16.5 26.5 10.5 22.5 B32653A4684K 975-1351
Operating temperature -55°C to +85°C Tolerance ±5%
Insulation resitance 100000MΩ Power factor @10kHz, 20°C 0.02
Climatic category 55/085/56
Dimensions
μF H W L Mftrs. List No. Order Code
0.01 5.5 7 7.5 MKP1837-310-161-G 116-6881
0.015 5.5 7 7.5 MKP1837-315-161-G 116-6882
0.022 5.5 7 7.5 MKP1837-322-161-G 116-6883
0.033 7.5 9 7.5 MKP1837-333-161-G 116-6884
0.047 7.5 9 7.5 MKP1837-347-161-G 116-6885
0.068 7.5 9 7.5 MKP1837-368-161-G 116-6886
0.1 9 11 7.5 MKP1837-410-161-G 116-6887
Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+
2000 Volt d.c.
0.001 975-1254● 19.00 17.00 15.00 12.00